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Alexander Meski
100 Professional PI, Ste 301
Carrollton, Ga
770-214-2300

Debbie Malloy
Certified Life Coach
102 Dixie St
Carrollton, Ga
678-390-4218

Jessica Davis
215 Bradley St
770-832-9140

Middleton Morehead IlI
405 Tanner St
Carrollton, Ga
770-834-4843
Pravina Sheth

523 Dixie St, Ste 3
Carrollton, Ga
770-456-3722

Stepping Stones Psychiatric Care

318 Newnan Rd
Carrollton, Ga
678-890-1121

Theravive Counseling Carrollton

402 Adamson Sq
Carrollton, Ga
678-654-7389

Carroll Co Mental Health Advocates
118 S White St
Carrollton, Ga
770-830-2048

Drummond Counseling
200 Glen Eagles Ct
Carrollton, Ga

Life and Liberty Counseling

404-227-0096

Nicole Dodson
415 Dixie St
Carrollton, Ga
770-530-2036
Sacred Journeys
415 Dixie St
Carrollton, Ga
770-530-2036

Tanner Center for Behavioral Health
523 Dixie St, Ste B
Carrollton, Ga
770-456-3266

Waves Counseling Services
206 Bankhead Hwy
Carrollton, Ga
470-244-2574

If you or someone else is experiencing a mental health crisis, call 988.

Clarity Counseling of West Georgia
406 Bradley St, Ste 6
Carrollton, Ga
678-210-1716

Hope Center for Behavioral
100 Professional PI, Ste 301
Carrollton, Ga
770-214-2300

Lisa King Smith
309 Tanner St
Carrollton, Ga

Pathways
153 Independence Dr
Carrollton, Ga
770-836-6678
Serene Meadows
110 Dixie St, Ste 205
Carrollton, Ga
770-835-4889

Therapy & Co
605 Newnan St
Carrollton, Ga
770-214-9811

Willowbrooke at Tanner
523 Dixie St, Ste 1
Carrollton, Ga
770-812-3266

The mental health resources provided on this list are for informational purposes only and are not intended to replace professional advice or
treatment. It is important to note that every individual's mental health needs are unique and may require a personalized approach. While we
have made every effort to ensure the accuracy and quality of the information provided, we do not endorse or guarantee any of the
organizations or services listed. We strongly encourage individuals to conduct their own research and seek professional guidance before

utilizing any of the resources on this list.

Ag

Southern Ag Exchange Network

Funding was made available through the Southern Ag Exchange Network (SAgE). The Southern Ag Exchange Network Is
The Southern Region Effort Of The U.S. Department Of Agriculture’s Farm And Ranch Stress Assistance Network (FRSAN),
Which Is Made Up Of Four Regional Groups Charged With Addressing Heightened Stress And Elevated Suicide Rates In

Rural Farming Communities.
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American Red Cross

Animal Control

Birth Certificates

Board of Commissioners
Bowdon Police Department
Bowdon Public Library
Carroll County Jail

Carroll Tomorrow

Carrollton Police Department
Carrollton Public Library
Chamber of Commerce

Child Support Recovery
Community Foundation of WG
Driver's License

Humane Society

Keep Carroll Beautiful
Latinos United of Carroll
League of Women Voters
NAACP

Sheriff's Office

Social Security Office
Southeastern Guide Dogs
Temple Police Department
Villa Rica Police Department
Villa Rica Public Library
Voter Registration
Whitesburg Police Department
Whitesburg Public Library

706-884-5818
770-834-8150
770-836-6667
770-830-5800
770-258-3301

770-258-8991

770-830-5935
770-832-9272
770-834-4451

770-836-6711

770-832-2446
844-694-2347
770-832-1462
678-413-8400
770-830-2763
678-321-4816
770-214-2698
404-822-1015
770-877-2991

770-830-5888
866-331-2318
800-944-DOGS

770-562-3151

770-459-5149
770-459-7012
770-830-5824
770-832-1184
770-834-0713

If you or someone you care for has a
behavioral health crisis, call:

Family & Youth Services

Carroll County
Family Connection
Community
Resource Guide

Alice's House 770-834-1116
Boys and Girls Club 770-799-6097
Department of Family and Children's Services (DFCS)

770-830-2050
770-836-6691
678-520-8407
770-836-1487

Department of Juvenile Justice
Foster Parents Association
Carroll County Mentoring Program
Carrollton Housing Authority
Abstinence Education
Carroll County CASA, Inc. 770-838-1964
Carroll Co. Child Advocacy Center 770-832-8733
Carroll Co. Mental Health Advocates ~ 770-830-2048
Carroll Co. Reentry Service 770-834-6025
Circles of West Georgia 678-551-4395
CHINS 770-214-7445
Communities in Schools 678-664-0536
Homeless Education Liaison
Carroll County Schools
Carrollton City Schools
Inside Ministries
Mentoring Village
WestCare Youth Academy

770-834-5510

770-832-3568
770-834-7077
770-836-8715
678-890-2353
770-374-3319

To foster or adopt children call
1-877-210-KIDS

—— CARROLL COUNTY
Carroll Connection

Georgia Crisis Access Line
1-800-715-4225

CARES Warm Line
1-844-326-5400
A peer-operated, non-emergency
telephone support service

National Alliance of Mental lliness
(NAMI) Support Group
Meets Thursday at 6:00 p.m. at 306 Bradley St.,
Carroliton  770-830-2048

Suicide Hotline
1-800-273-8255

family connection

Transportation Services
1-844-RSVP-VAN

For additional mental health and substance abuse
services (prescription drug assistance, online
support groups, and apps) go to
www.carroll.gafcp.org

West Georgia

Carroll County Family Connection
306 B Bradley St.
Carrollton, GA 30117
770-214-2080
carrollfc@yahoo.com
www.carroll.gafcp.org

Making Good Things Happen

An online community resource guide provided by the
Community Foundation of West Georgia




770-838-1716
770-830-0120
770-459-5918
678-634-9685

St. Vincent de Paul Society
Salvation Army

Villa Rica Community Food Bank
West Georgia Furniture Bank

Mental Health/Substance Abuse Services

Arc Carroll, Inc. 470-729-6232
Carroll Mental Health Advocates 770-830-2048
Celebrate Recovery 404-717-6930

Abuse/Violence

Child Abuse & Neglect Reports

Carroll County Emergency Shelter, Inc.
Elderly/Disabled Abuse

1-855-422-4453
770-834-1141
1-866-552-4464

Prevention & Advocacy Resource Center

Adult Education

WGTC Adult Education Program
ESL

GED Testing

Latinos United of Carroll County

Court / Legal

Adult Probation

Courthouse

Drug Court

Family Treatment Court

Georgia Legal Services (Legal Aid)
Juvenile Court

Juvenile Wellness Court

Juvenile Probation

Magistrate Court

Mediation Center

Mental Health Court

Probate Court

Victim-Witness Advocate Program

Carrollton Board of Education
Carroll County Board of Education
Carroll Ferst Readers

Head Start

University of West Georgia

UGA Extension/Ag Center

UWG Comprehensive Community Clinic
West Georgia Technical College

Emergency Assistance
Bremen Food and Clothing Bank
Bowdon Area Christian Ministries
Carrollton Housing Authority
Community Soup Kitchen, Inc.

Community Action for Improvement

First Baptist Church of Carrollton
Fullerville Mission

Manna House

Meals on Wheels

St. Andrews United Methodist Church
Open Hands United Christian Ministry
St. Margaret's Community Outreach

770-834-8905

770-838-3192
770-838-3192
770-838-2535
770-214-2698

770-836-6704
770-830-5830
770-830-9942
678-633-9429
800-822-5391
770-830-5986
770-214-7445
770-836-6691
770-830-5874
770-830-5983
678-390-6204
770-830-5840
770-214-3110

770-832-9633
770-832-3568
770-377-1426
404-287-0345
678-839-5000
770-836-8546
678-839-6086
770-836-6800

770-537-0920
770-258-0303
770-834-2046
770-214-5055
770-838-0511
770-836-0221
770-456-9619
770-834-5755
770-854-6026
770-832-1120
678-664-2206
770-834-5282

Whitesburg Care Fund

Employment/Training

Briggs and Associates

Career Services (UWG)

Career Placement Services (WGTC)
Georgia Dept. of Labor

Goodwill Career Center
Rehabilitation Services (Voc-Rehab)

WCG Workforce Development Corp.

WIOA

Healthcare
Amerigroup
Carroll County Health Department

770-838-8071

770-993-4559
678-839-6431
770-824-5245
770-836-6668
678-839-5923
770-836-6681
770-836-6668
770-838-2631

800-249-0442
770-836-6667

Carroll County Primary Health Care Clinics

Mt. Zion

770-836-0103

Whitesburg 770-836-0504

Carroll County WIC & Nutrition Ctr.
Care Source

Hospice Care

Medicare/Social Security

Peach Care for Kids

Peach State Health Plan

Positive Response (HIV/AIDS)
Pregnancy Resource Center

Rapha Clinic Temple
Bowdon
Right From the Start Medicaid (RSM)

Roy Richards, Sr. Cancer Center
Tanner Medical Center:

Trinka Davis Veterans Village Clinic
WellCare

Housing/Shelter

Bowdon Housing Authority
Carrollton Housing Authority
Carroll County Emergency Shelter
Good Samaritan House

Habitat for Humanity

HOPE Center for Men

Housing by Arc, Inc.

THS Homeless Resource Bridge
Villa Rica Housing Authority

Carrollton
Villa Rica

706-298-6080
855-202-0729
770-214-2355
866-331-2318
877-GAPEACH
866-874-0633
770-836-3223
770-832-0256
770-562-4501
770-258-1115
770-836-6463
770-836-9824
770-836-9666
770-456-3000
678-423-6940
866-231-1821

770-258-7030
770-834-2046
770-834-1141
770-834-9178
678-390-6932
770-834-4007
470-729-6232
770-832-7059
770-459-3112

Georgia Crisis Line
C.C. Training Center

National Alliance on Mental llIness

Pathways Center

Pathways 24 Hour Crisis Center
Recovery & Restoration Ministries
Veterans Crisis Line
Willowbrooke at Tanner

800-715-4225
770-836-6651
770-830-2048
770-836-6678
678-854-6394
770-830-6638
800-273-8255
770-456-3266

Recreation
Bowdon Recreation Department

Carroll County Recreation Department

Carrollton Parks & Recreation
Mt. Zion Recreation Department
Temple Recreation Department
Villa Rica Recreation Department
Win Win Equine Services (WEST)

Senior Services

Bowdon Senior Center

Carroll County Council on Aging
Carrollton Senior Adult Center
Meals-On-Wheels

Three Rivers Agency on Aging
Temple Senior Center

Villa Rica Senior Center

770-258-8988
770-830-5902
770-832-1161
770-832-0056
770-562-3848
770-459-7011
770-298-0991

770-258-8989
678-378-0985
770-832-1644
770-832-1644
866-854-5652
770-562-3848
770-459-7018

Support Groups/Hotlines
AARP

ADD/ADHD Support
Alcoholics Anonymous (AA)
Al-Anon/Alateen Hotline
Asperger Support Group
Hope for the Journey

National Alliance on Mental Health

National Runaway Hotline
Overeaters Anonymous

Suicide Prevention Hotline
TOPS (Take off Pounds Sensibly)
West Georgia Autism Foundation

770-214-1525
800-233-4050
770-214-0447
800-344-2666
678-840-5307
770-214-1491
770-830-2048
800-621-4000
770-834-2751
800-273-8255
770-834-2751
678-763-6549

Transportation
Carroll Connection

1-844-RSVP-VAN
1-844-778-7826



