

Extension Institute on Human Development and Disability

Mental Health Resources

County: CARROLL

Alexander Meski 100 Professional PI, Ste 301 Carrollton, Ga 770-214-2300	Carroll Co Mental Health Advocates 118 S White St Carrollton, Ga 770-830-2048	Clarity Counseling of West Georgi 406 Bradley St, Ste 6 Carrollton, Ga 678-210-1716	
Debbie Malloy Certified Life Coach 102 Dixie St Carrollton, Ga 678-390-4218	Drummond Counseling 200 Glen Eagles Ct Carrollton, Ga	Hope Center for Behavioral 100 Professional PI, Ste 301 Carrollton, Ga 770-214-2300	
Jessica Davis 215 Bradley St 770-832-9140	Life and Liberty Counseling 404-227-0096	Lisa King Smith 309 Tanner St Carrollton, Ga Pathways 153 Independence Dr Carrollton, Ga 770-836-6678 Serene Meadows 110 Dixie St, Ste 205 Carrollton, Ga 770-835-4889 Therapy & Co 605 Newnan St Carrollton, Ga 770-214-9811	
Middleton Morehead III 405 Tanner St Carrollton, Ga 770-834-4843 Pravina Sheth 523 Dixie St, Ste 3 Carrollton, Ga 770-456-3722	Nicole Dodson 415 Dixie St Carrollton, Ga 770-530-2036 Sacred Journeys 415 Dixie St Carrollton, Ga 770-530-2036		
Stepping Stones Psychiatric Care 318 Newnan Rd Carrollton, Ga 678-890-1121	Tanner Center for Behavioral Health 523 Dixie St, Ste B Carrollton, Ga 770-456-3266		
Theravive Counseling Carrollton 402 Adamson Sq Carrollton, Ga 678-654-7389	Waves Counseling Services 206 Bankhead Hwy Carrollton, Ga 470-244-2574	Willowbrooke at Tanner 523 Dixie St, Ste 1 Carrollton, Ga 770-812-3266	

If you or someone else is experiencing a mental health crisis, call 988.

The mental health resources provided on this list are for informational purposes only and are not intended to replace professional advice or treatment. It is important to note that every individual's mental health needs are unique and may require a personalized approach. While we have made every effort to ensure the accuracy and quality of the information provided, we do not endorse or guarantee any of the organizations or services listed. We strongly encourage individuals to conduct their own research and seek professional guidance before utilizing any of the resources on this list.



Funding was made available through the Southern Ag Exchange Network (SAgE). The Southern Ag Exchange Network Is The Southern Region Effort Of The U.S. Department Of Agriculture's Farm And Ranch Stress Assistance Network (FRSAN), Which Is Made Up Of Four Regional Groups Charged With Addressing Heightened Stress And Elevated Suicide Rates In Rural Farming Communities.

Local Quick Find

American Red Cross	706-884-5818
Animal Control	770-834-8150
Birth Certificates	770-836-6667
Board of Commissioners	770-830-5800
Bowdon Police Department	770-258-3301
Bowdon Public Library	770-258-8991
Carroll County Jail	770-830-5935
Carroll Tomorrow	770-832-9272
Carrollton Police Department	770-834-4451
Carrollton Public Library	770-836-6711
Chamber of Commerce	770-832-2446
Child Support Recovery	844-694-2347
Community Foundation of WG	770-832-1462
Driver's License	678-413-8400
Humane Society	770-830-2763
Keep Carroll Beautiful	678-321-4816
Latinos United of Carroll	770-214-2698
League of Women Voters	404-822-1015
NAACP	770-877-2991
Sheriff's Office	770-830-5888
Social Security Office	866-331-2318
Southeastern Guide Dogs	800-944-DOGS
Temple Police Department	770-562-3151
Villa Rica Police Department	770-459-5149
Villa Rica Public Library	770-459-7012
Voter Registration	770-830-5824
Whitesburg Police Department	770-832-1184
Whitesburg Public Library	770-834-0713

If you or someone you care for has a behavioral health crisis, call: Georgia Crisis Access Line 1-800-715-4225

CARES Warm Line 1-844-326-5400

A peer-operated, non-emergency telephone support service

National Alliance of Mental Illness (NAMI) Support Group Meets Thursday at 6:00 p.m. at 306 Bradley St., Carrollton 770-830-2048

> Suicide Hotline 1-800-273-8255

Family & Youth Services

Alice's House	770-834-1116
Boys and Girls Club	770-799-6097
Department of Family and Children's Ser	vices (DFCS)
	770-830-2050
Department of Juvenile Justice	770-836-6691
Foster Parents Association	678-520-8407
Carroll County Mentoring Program	770-836-1487
Carrollton Housing Authority	
Abstinence Education	770-834-5510
Carroll County CASA, Inc.	770-838-1964
Carroll Co. Child Advocacy Center	770-832-8733
Carroll Co. Mental Health Advocates	770-830-2048
Carroll Co. Reentry Service	770-834-6025
Circles of West Georgia	678-551-4395
CHINS	770-214-7445
Communities in Schools	678-664-0536
Homeless Education Liaison	
Carroll County Schools	770-832-3568
Carrollton City Schools	770-834-7077
Inside Ministries	770-836-8715
Mentoring Village	678-890-2353
WestCare Youth Academy	770-374-3319

To foster or adopt children call 1-877-210-KIDS

Carroll Connection Transportation Services 1-844-RSVP-VAN

For additional mental health and substance abuse services (prescription drug assistance, online support groups, and apps) go to www.carroll.gafcp.org

Carroll County Family Connection 306 B Bradley St. Carrollton, GA 30117 770-214-2080 carrollfc@yahoo.com www.carroll.gafcp.org

Carroll County Family Connection Community Resource Guide



— CARROLL COUNTY — family connection

West Georgia



Making Good Things Happen

www.westgacares.org

An online community resource guide provided by the Community Foundation of West Georgia

Abuse/Violence		St. Vincent de Paul Society	770-838-1716	Mental Health/Substance Abuse Se	ervices
Child Abuse & Neglect Reports	1-855-422-4453	Salvation Army	770-830-0120	Arc Carroll, Inc.	470-729-6232
Carroll County Emergency Shelter, Inc.	770-834-1141	Villa Rica Community Food Bank	770-459-5918	Carroll Mental Health Advocates	770-830-2048
Elderly/Disabled Abuse	1-866-552-4464	West Georgia Furniture Bank	678-634-9685	Celebrate Recovery	404-717-6930
Prevention & Advocacy Resource Center	770-834-8905	Whitesburg Care Fund	770-838-8071	Georgia Crisis Line	800-715-4225
Travellien a riavodacy Resource Certici	770 004 0705	•		C.C. Training Center	770-836-6651
Adult Education		E 1 . E		National Alliance on Mental Illness	770-830-2048
WGTC Adult Education Program	770-838-3192	Employment/Training		Pathways Center	770-836-6678
ESL	770-838-3192	Briggs and Associates	770-993-4559	Pathways 24 Hour Crisis Center	678-854-6394
GED Testing	770-838-2535	Career Services (UWG)	678-839-6431	Recovery & Restoration Ministries	770-830-6638
Latinos United of Carroll County	770-214-2698	Career Placement Services (WGTC)	770-824-5245	Veterans Crisis Line	800-273-8255
		Georgia Dept. of Labor	770-836-6668	Willowbrooke at Tanner	770-456-3266
Court / Legal		Goodwill Career Center	678-839-5923	THIS TO SEC UT THE THE	770 100 0200
Adult Probation	770-836-6704	Rehabilitation Services (Voc-Rehab)	770-836-6681	B	
Courthouse	770-830-5830	WCG Workforce Development Corp.	770-836-6668	Recreation	770 070 0000
Drug Court	770-830-9942	WIOA	770-838-2631	Bowdon Recreation Department	770-258-8988
Family Treatment Court	678-633-9429			Carroll County Recreation Department	770-830-5902
Georgia Legal Services (Legal Aid)	800-822-5391	Healthcare		Carrollton Parks & Recreation	770-832-1161
Juvenile Court	770-830-5986	Amerigroup	800-249-0442	Mt. Zion Recreation Department	770-832-0056
Juvenile Wellness Court	770-214-7445	Carroll County Health Department	770-836-6667	Temple Recreation Department	770-562-3848
Juvenile Probation	770-836-6691	Carroll County Primary Health Care Clin		Villa Rica Recreation Department	770-4 59-7011
Magistrate Court	770-830-5874	Mt Zion	770-836-0103	Win Win Equine Services (WEST)	770-298-0991
Mediation Center	770-830-5983	Whitesburg	770-836-0504		
Mental Health Court	678-390-6204	Carroll County WIC & Nutrition Ctr.	706-298-6080	C . C	
Probate Court		Care Source	855-202-0729	Senior Services	770 050 0000
	770-830-5840		770-214-2355	Bowdon Senior Center	770-258-8989
Victim-Witness Advocate Program	770-214-3110	Hospice Care	866-331-2318	Carroll County Council on Aging	678-378-0985
Education		Medicare/Social Security		Carrollton Senior Adult Center	770-832-1644
Carrollton Board of Education	770-832-9633	Peach Care for Kids	877-GAPEACH	Meals-On-Wheels	770-832-1644
	770-832-3568	Peach State Health Plan	866-874-0633	Three Rivers Agency on Aging	866-854-5652
Carroll County Board of Education		Positive Response (HIV/AIDS)	770-836-3223	Temple Senior Center	770-562-3848
Carroll Ferst Readers	770-377-1426	Pregnancy Resource Center	770-832-0256	Villa Rica Senior Center	770-459-7018
Head Start	404-287-0345	Rapha Clinic Temple	770-562-4501		
University of West Georgia	678-839-5000	Bowdon	770-258-1115	Support Grange/Hatlings	
UGA Extension/Ag Center	770-836-8546	Right From the Start Medicaid (RSM)	770-836-6463	Support Groups/Hotlines	770 01 (1505
UWG Comprehensive Community Clinic	678-839-6086	Roy Richards, Sr. Cancer Center	770-836-9824	AARP	770-214-1525
West Georgia Technical College	770-836-6800	Tanner Medical Center: Carrollton	770-836-9666	ADD/ADHD Support	800-233-4050
Figure 1. A. Arrango		Villa Rica	770-456-3000	Alcoholics Anonymous (AA)	770-214-0447
Emergency Assistance	770 507 0000	Trinka Davis Veterans Village Clinic	678-423-6940	Al-Anon/Alateen Hotline	800-344-2666
Bremen Food and Clothing Bank	770-537-0920	WellCare	866-231-1821	Asperger Support Group	678-840-5307
Bowdon Area Christian Ministries	770-258-0303			Hope for the Journey	770-214-1491
Carrollton Housing Authority	770-834-2046	Housing/Shelter		National Alliance on Mental Health	770-830-2048
Community Soup Kitchen, Inc.	770-214-5055	Bowdon Housing Authority	770-258-7030	National Runaway Hotline	800-621-4000
Community Action for Improvement	770-838-0511	Carrollton Housing Authority	770-834-2046	Overeaters Anonymous	770-834-2751
First Baptist Church of Carrollton	770-836-0221	Carroll County Emergency Shelter	770-834-1141	Suicide Prevention Hotline	800-273-8255
Fullerville Mission	770-456-9619	Good Samaritan House	770-834-9178	TOPS (Take off Pounds Sensibly)	770-834-2751
Manna House	770-834-5755	Habitat for Humanity	678-390-6932	West Georgia Autism Foundation	678-763-6549
Meals on Wheels	770-854-6026	HOPE Center for Men	770-834-4007		
St. Andrews United Methodist Church	770-832-1120	Housing by Arc, Inc.	470-729-6232	Transportation	
Open Hands United Christian Ministry	678-664-2206	THS Homeless Resource Bridge	770-832-7059		-844-RSVP-VAN
St. Margaret's Community Outreach	770-834-5282	Villa Rica Housing Authority	770-459-3112		1-844-778-7826
,		Tilia Nica Floasing Authority	,,0-75/20112		1-044-770-7020